502652804 01/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2699413

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	Name	Execution Date	
MORPHO DETECTI	ON, INC.			12/30/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	MORPHO DE	MORPHO DETECTION, LLC			
Street Address:	7151 GATEW	7151 GATEWAY BOULEVARD			
City:	NEWARK	NEWARK			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94560	94560			
Application Number: 1410		141030	061		
Application Number		141030	061		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (314)612-2307					
Phone: 3146215070					
Email: Correspondence will			nstrongteasdale.com • the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name			V. RASCHE		
Address Line 1:		0 FORS	YTH BLVD.		
Address Line 4:	ST.	LOUIS,	MISSOURI 63105		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		30017-872			
ATTORNEY DOCKE	I NUMBER:		00017 072		
			PATRICK W. RASCHE		
NAME OF SUBMITT			<u> </u>		
ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Signature: Date:			PATRICK W. RASCHE		

PATENT REEL: 032126 FRAME: 0834

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MORPHO DETECTION, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"MORPHO DETECTION, INC." TO "MORPHO DETECTION, LLC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 10

O'CLOCK A.M.

2240598 8100V

140009878

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullbock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1058880

DATE: 01-14-14

PATENT REEL: 032126 FRAME: 0835

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MORPHO DETECTION,

LLC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

2240598 8100V

140009878

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 1058880

DATE: 01-14-14

PATENT REEL: 032126 FRAME: 0836

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 12/30/2013 FILED 10:00 AM 12/30/2013 SRV 140009878 - 2240598 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is Morpho Detection, LLC
Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Rd, Ste. 400 in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19808
The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company
Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 27th day of William 20/3.
By: <u>Ally Westuley</u> Authorized Person(s)

Name: Allyn McGinley
Typed or Printed

PATENT

REEL: 032126 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 01/27/2014